TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patricia Stern		03/11/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blinc Inc.	
Street Address:	512 Herndon Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite G	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2748782		BLINK COSMETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)663-7409

Email: trademark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201050

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andres E. Lorca

Total Attachments: 1

source=BLINC ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002811 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patricia Stern, an individual with an address of 4 Victor Lane, Woodbury, New York 11797 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,748,782 for the mark BLINK COSMETICS and design; and

WHEREAS, Blinc Inc., a corporation of Delaware with a business address of 512 Herndon Parkway, Suite G, Herndon, Virginia 20170 is desirous of acquiring ownership in and to the trademark and trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Patricia Stern does hereby assign to Blinc Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark BLINK COSMETICS and design and trademark Registration No. 2,748,782, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

PATRICIA STERN

By:

Name:

Date:

11.04

559422_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/15/2004

